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Pyotr II’yich

TCHAIKOVSKY

(1840-1893)

Serenade for Strings
Souvenir de Florence

Serenade for Strings in C major, Op. 48
Pezzo in forma di Sonatina

Walzer

Elégie

Finale (Tema Russo)

Souvenir de Florence in D minor, Op. 70
(for string orchestra)

Allegro con spirito

Adagio cantabile

Allegretto moderato

Allegro vivace

Vienna Chamber Orchestra
Philippe Entremont

30:12
9:29
3:50
9:07
7:46

34:31

10:23
10:37
6:27
7:04

Recorded: 19-21 February 1990 at Casino Baumgartner, Vienna, Austria
Producers: Karol Kopernicky and Hubert Geschwandtner
Booklet notes: Keith Anderson
Cover painting: Florence (1830) (Topographikon)
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