



DDD

8.550404

 Playing Time
 65:05


www.naxos.com

 © 1990 & © 2021 Naxos Rights US, Inc.
 Booklet notes in English
 Made in Germany

Pyotr Il'yich
TCHAIKOVSKY
 (1840–1893)

Serenade for Strings
Souvenir de Florence

	Serenade for Strings in C major, Op. 48	30:12
1	Pezzo in forma di Sonatina	9:29
2	Walzer	3:50
3	Élégie	9:07
4	Finale (Tema Russo)	7:46
	Souvenir de Florence in D minor, Op. 70	34:31
	(for string orchestra)	
5	Allegro con spirito	10:23
6	Adagio cantabile	10:37
7	Allegretto moderato	6:27
8	Allegro vivace	7:04

Vienna Chamber Orchestra
Philippe Entremont

Recorded: 19–21 February 1990 at Casino Baumgartner, Vienna, Austria
 Producers: Karol Kopernický and Hubert Geschwandtner
 Booklet notes: Keith Anderson
 Cover painting: *Florence* (1830) (Topographikon)